Al in Northumberland: Morpeth to Ellingham

Scheme Number: TR010041

6.8 Environmental Statement — Appendix
2.4 Receptors

Part B

APFP Regulation 5(2)(a)
Planning Act 2008

Infrastructure Planning (Applications: Prescribed
Forms and Procedure) Regulations 2009

June 2020



Al in Northumberland: Morpeth to Ellingham
Part B: Alnwick to Ellingham
6.8 Environmental Statement - Appendices

} highways
england

Infrastructure Planning
Planning Act 2008
The Infrastructure Planning

(Applications: Prescribed Forms and
Procedure) Regulations 2009

The Al in Northumberland: Morpeth to Ellingham
Development Consent Order 20[xx]

Environmental Statement - Appendix

Regulation Reference: APFP Regulation 5(2)(a)

Planning Inspectorate Scheme TR010041

Reference

Application Document Reference | TR010041/APP/6.8

Author: Al in Northumberland: Morpeth to Ellingham
Project Team, Highways England

Version | Date Status of Version
Rev 0 June 2020 Application Issue

Planning Inspectorate Scheme Ref: TR010041
Application Document Ref: TRO10041/APP/6.8



Al in Northumberland: Morpeth to Ellingham -
Part B: Alnwick to Ellingham } hlg hways

6.8 Environmental Statement england

CONTENTS

RECEPTORS

TABLES

Table 5-1 - Human Receptors




Al in Northumberland: Morpeth to Ellingham

Part B: Alnwick to Ellingham
6.8 Environmental Statement

RECEPTORS

) highways
england

Table 5-1 - Human Receptors

ID

X

Y

Height
(m)

Notes

R_05

R_06

R_07

R_08

R_09

R_10

R 11

R 12

R 13

| 416909

416516

417553

417514

417819

418126

418724

419101

420271

622995

620284

621057

620329

620029

618255

617252

614883

614293

1.5

15

1.5

15

1.5

15

1.5

15

1.5

North Charlton, adjacent to the A1, rural.
Increase in traffic flows along the Al in Part B:
Alnwick to Ellingham (Part B) and Cumulative
Scenarios.

South Charlton, adjacent to the B6347,
predominantly rural. Change in alignment
takes the road directly to new junction.

Patterson Cottages, adjacent to the A1, rural.
Alignment moves away and increase in traffic
flows along the Al in Part B and Cumulative
Scenarios.

Property South west of new junction, rural.
Decrease in traffic flows along the B6341.

Rock Lodge, adjacent to the B6341 and near
the A1, rural. Realignment of nearby junction
and decrease in traffic flows along the B6341.

Heiferlaw Bank, adjacent to B6341, rural.
Decrease in traffic flows along the B6341 in
Part B and Cumulative Scenarios.

Heckley Fence, between the A1 and B6341,
rural. Increase in traffic flows along the A1 and
decrease in flows along the B6341 in Part B
and Cumulative Scenarios.

Broom House, near B6341 roundabout, rural.
Increase in traffic flows along an unnamed
road towards the A1 Denwick junction.

Property North east of Alnwick adjacent to the
B1340 and near the Al, predominantly rural.
Increase in traffic flows along the Al.

Appendix 5.4

Page 1 of 1 June 2020



© Crown copyright 2020.

You may re-use this information (not including logos) free of charge in
any format or medium, under the terms of the Open Government
Licence. To view this licence:

visit www.nationalarchives.gov.uk /doc/open-government-licence/
write to the Information Policy Team, The National Archives,

Kew, London TW9 4DU, or email

psi@nationalarchives.gsi.gov.uk.

This document is also available on our website at www.gov.uk /highways

If you have any enquiries about this document AlinNorthumberland@highwaysengland.co.uk
or call 0300 470 4580*.

*Calls to 03 numbers cost no more than a national rate call to an 01 or

02 number and must count towards any inclusive minutes in the

same way as 01 and 02 calls.

These rules apply to calls from any type of line including mobile, BT, other fixed line or
payphone. Calls may be recorded or monitored.

Registered office Bridge House, 1 Walnut Tree Close, Guildford GU1 4LZ
Highways England Company Limited registered in England and Wales number 09346363




	QUALITY CONTROL
	Remark
	Second draft for Highways England review
	Fourth draft for Highways England technical approval
	Dat
	October 2019
	February 2020
	Prepared b
	Luc Porter
	Robyn Rand
	Signatur
	Checked b
	Amy Hallam
	Kevin Stubbs
	Signatur
	Authorised b
	Signatur
	Project numbe
	Report numbe
	HE551459-WSP-EGN-M2E-RP-LE-2453
	HE551459-WSP-EGN-M2E-RP-LE-2453
	File referenc
	HIGHWAYS ENGLAND
	Major Projects Senior Responsible Owner
	David Haime
	Major Projects Programme Leader
	Patrick Mora
	Major Projects Project Manager
	Mark Stoneman
	Senior User Representative
	Andrew Brow

	WSP
	RIS Programme Director
	Steve O’Donnel
	RIS Package A Programme Manager
	Darren Powel
	Project Director
	Iain Salisbur
	Project Manager
	David Morro


	CONTENTS
	RECEPTORS

