

A1 in Northumberland: Morpeth to Ellingham

Scheme Number: TR010041

6.8 Environmental Statement – Appendix 5.4 Receptors

Part B

APFP Regulation 5(2)(a)

Planning Act 2008

Infrastructure Planning (Applications: Prescribed Forms and Procedure) Regulations 2009

June 2020



Infrastructure Planning

Planning Act 2008

The Infrastructure Planning (Applications: Prescribed Forms and Procedure) Regulations 2009

The A1 in Northumberland: Morpeth to Ellingham Development Consent Order 20[xx]

Environmental Statement - Appendix

Regulation Reference:	APFP Regulation 5(2)(a)
Planning Inspectorate Scheme	TR010041
Reference	
Application Document Reference	TR010041/APP/6.8
Author:	A1 in Northumberland: Morpeth to Ellingham
Author.	
	Project Team, Highways England

Version	Date	Status of Version
Rev 0	June 2020	Application Issue



CONTENTS

RECEPTORS

TABLES

Table 5-1 - Human Receptors

1

1



RECEPTORS

Table 5-1 - Human Receptors

ID	x	Y	Height (m)	Notes
R_05	416909	622995	1.5	North Charlton, adjacent to the A1, rural. Increase in traffic flows along the A1 in Part B: Alnwick to Ellingham (Part B) and Cumulative Scenarios.
R_06	416516	620284	1.5	South Charlton, adjacent to the B6347, predominantly rural. Change in alignment takes the road directly to new junction.
R_07	417553	621057	1.5	Patterson Cottages, adjacent to the A1, rural. Alignment moves away and increase in traffic flows along the A1 in Part B and Cumulative Scenarios.
R_08	417514	620329	1.5	Property South west of new junction, rural. Decrease in traffic flows along the B6341.
R_09	417819	620029	1.5	Rock Lodge, adjacent to the B6341 and near the A1, rural. Realignment of nearby junction and decrease in traffic flows along the B6341.
R_10	418126	618255	1.5	Heiferlaw Bank, adjacent to B6341, rural. Decrease in traffic flows along the B6341 in Part B and Cumulative Scenarios.
R_11	418724	617252	1.5	Heckley Fence, between the A1 and B6341, rural. Increase in traffic flows along the A1 and decrease in flows along the B6341 in Part B and Cumulative Scenarios.
R_12	419101	614883	1.5	Broom House, near B6341 roundabout, rural. Increase in traffic flows along an unnamed road towards the A1 Denwick junction.
R_13	420271	614293	1.5	Property North east of Alnwick adjacent to the B1340 and near the A1, predominantly rural. Increase in traffic flows along the A1.

© Crown copyright 2020. You may re-use this information (not including logos) free of charge in any format or medium, under the terms of the Open Government Licence. To view this licence: visit www.nationalarchives.gov.uk /doc/open-government-licence/ write to the Information Policy Team, The National Archives, Kew, London TW9 4DU, or email psi@nationalarchives.gsi.gov.uk.

This document is also available on our website at www.gov.uk /highways

If you have any enquiries about this document A1inNorthumberland@highwaysengland.co.uk or call 0300 470 4580*.

*Calls to 03 numbers cost no more than a national rate call to an 01 or 02 number and must count towards any inclusive minutes in the same way as 01 and 02 calls. These rules apply to calls from any type of line including mobile, BT, other fixed line or payphone. Calls may be recorded or monitored.

Registered office Bridge House, 1 Walnut Tree Close, Guildford GU1 4LZ Highways England Company Limited registered in England and Wales number 09346363